504053205 10/17/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4099869

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ETHAN CHRISTOPHER WESSEL	10/17/2016
SARAH MELINDA WESSEL	10/17/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TENNEN LLC	
Street Address:	4702 EAST INDAIN SCHOOL ROAD	
City:	PHOENIX	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85018	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29578116

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (602)445-8100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6024458383

Email: gtipmail@gtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: GERALD L. FELLOWS

Address Line 1: 77 WEST WACKER DRIVE, SUITE 3100
Address Line 2: INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEPARTMENT

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	167107-030000/DES2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SUBMITTER: GERALD L. FELLOWS	
SIGNATURE:	/Gerald L. Fellows/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/17/2016	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504053205 REEL: 040032 FRAME: 0523

Attorney Docket No.: 167107-030000/DES2

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, ETHAN CHRISTOPHER WESSEL and SARAH MELINDA

WESSEL; the undersigned inventors and ASSIGNORS herein, have invented certain new

inventions, INCENSE BURNER, for which we have filed an Application of the same

title on September 19, 2016, having U.S. Serial No. 29/578,116 and of which inventions and

improvements we are an inventor; and

WHEREAS, TENNEN LLC, a corporation registered under the laws of China and

having an office located at 4702 EAST INDIAN SCHOOL ROAD, PHOENIX, AZ 85018,

the ASSIGNEE herein, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said

inventions, applications and Letters Patent to be granted and issued thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of all

of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold and do hereby sell,

assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEES, their successors and assigns, the entire right,

title and interest in and to said inventions, in and to said application thereon, in and to

applications pertaining to or based upon said inventions and applications, including utility,

divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue applications, and in and to any and all

Letters Patent, Invention Registrations, Utility Models, Extensions, Reissues or other patent

rights which may be granted and issued on said inventions and applications, or any of them, not

only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but for, to and in

all countries foreign thereto, together with and including all priority rights based upon any and

all applications in the United States of America and countries foreign covered by this

Assignment, and, as such, all rights and future rights to said inventions are hereby assigned.

And for the above-named considerations, we do hereby agree that we will, at the request

of said ASSIGNEES, execute any and all applications for such Letters Patent for said inventions

and any and all other papers and documents and do all other and further lawful acts that said

ASSIGNEES may deem necessary or desirable to obtain such Letters Patent on said inventions,

to secure the grant of such Letters Patent and to perfect and vest in the ASSIGNEES the entire

Page 1 of 2

PHX 331819396v1

PATENT REEL: 040032 FRAME: 0524 Attorney Docket No.: 167107-030000/DES2

right, title and interest in the inventions, applications, and such Letters Patent.

And for the above-named considerations, we do hereby authorize and empower the ASSIGNEES, its successors and assigns, to apply for and obtain, in ASSIGNEES names, such Letters Patent for the said inventions before competent International Authorities and in any and all countries foreign to the United States in which applications for such Letters Patent can be so made or such Letters Patent so obtained.

Dated: // 000 % 600 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100	ETHAN CHRISTOPHER WESSEL
Witnessed By: Signature name: AHY ASTON address: 707 E. Wian School Moen V, AZ 850/8	Witnessed By Signature name: address: BITE Indian School Phoeny AZ 85014
Dated: 17 6400642 \6	BySARAH MELINDA WESSEL
Witnessed By Julia Plan Shu signature name: Putty A Shu address: 4702 E. Julian Schu	Witnessed By: signature name: address: ETE. Waian School
1908112 112-850/8	Phoenix, 42 200 65014

Page 2 of 2

PHX 331819396v1